From: Vettel, Steven (25) x4902 <SVettel@fbm.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 1, 2022 1:48 PM

To: Delumo, Jenny (CPC) <jenny.delumo@sfgov.org>; tyler@bldsf.com; Lou
Vasquez <Lou@bldsf.com>

Cc: Radonich, Anna <anna.radonich@stantec.com>; Johnson, Kacla

<Kaela.Johnson@stantec.com>; Range, Jessica (CPC)
<jessica.range@sfgov.org>

Subject: RE: 469 Stevenson Street - Geotech Report and HRE Part II - draft 2
comments
Attach: 2022-05-27 469 Stevenson SF HRE Part II_Revised Draft with sponsor

comments.docx

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

lenny, attached are the sponsor’s minor comments on the HRE-Part.

From: Delumo, Jenny (CPC) <jenny.delumo@sfgov.org>

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 4:44 PM

To: tyler@bldsf.com; Lou Vasquez <Lou@bldsf.com>; Vettel, Steven (25) x4902 <SVettel@fbm.com>
Cc: Radonich, Anna <anna.radonich@stantec.com>; Johnson, Kaela <Kaela.Johnson@stantec.com>;
Range, Jessica (CPC) <jessica.range@sfgov.org>

Subject: 469 Stevenson Street - Geotech Report and HRE Part Il - draft 2 comments

External Sender

Hi Tyler

Please see the attached for the second draft of the geotech report and the second draft of the HRE Part
Il. We would appreciate your review of both documents for accuracy by Thursday, June 2 at noon.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Kind regards,
Jenny

Jenny Delumo, AICP (she/hers)

Senior Planner and Transportation Review Team Lead
Environmental Planning Division

San Francisco Planning

49 South Van Ness Avenue, Suite 1400, San Francisco, CA 94103
Direct: 628.652.7568 | www.sfplanning.org
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